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Webinar on Electric Vehicle Design by BCCL and SIEMENS 

    

25.04.2020 

On 25th April 2020 

Department of Mechanical Engineering, BSACIST Organized a Webinar  

In collaboration with SIEMENS 

On the topic Electric Vehicle design 

Coordinator 

Dr. Rasool Mohideen, 

Professor & Dean, 

School of Mechanical Sciences, 

BSACIST.   

Coordinator from SIEMENS  

Mr. Pradeep Singh, 

PLM, SIEMENS. 

 

PREAMBLE 

 The webinar on “Electric Vehicle (EV) design” was organized in collaboration with the 

Corporate product marketing centre SIEMENS. The presentation was delivered by Mr. 

Pradeep Singh of PLM team SIEMENS. The webinar offers a brief introduction about the EV 

and the importance of Mechanical and Automobile Engineering in the current automotive 

industries. The presentation delivers a detailed view on the electric motor control system and 

Heat dissipation unit of the EVs. The presenter also delivers the proposal of offering the 

partial syllabus on EV design, simulation with Simcentre CAE software. Faculties have 

suggested few topics to be incorporated in the course content before the implementation of 

the SIEMENS courses. 

  
    COORDINATOR                                                                HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT   
 (Dr. Rasool Mohideen)  (Dr. H. Siddhi Jailani) 
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No.  

Name Mobile Email Id. 

1 Dr. S. Rasool Mohideen 9080161126 Dean.sms@crescent.education 

2 Dr. H. Siddhi Jailani 9865408952 hodmech@crescent.education 

3 Dr. Ashoke Ghosh 9899601117 hodaero@crescent.education 

4 Dr. A. S. Selvakumar 9444428481 selvakumar@crescent.education 

5 Dr. R. Karunanidhi 7358396620 karunanidhi@crescent.education 

6 Dr. M.A. Saibalaji 8667218509 saibalaji@crescent.education 

7 Dr. Thirumurugan 9941131913 thirumurugan@crescent.education 

8 Dr. P.D. Jayakumar 9444183049 pdjayakumar@crescent.educaton 

9 
Dr.Mohamed Bak 
Kamaludeen 

9941363226 mohamedbak@crescent.education 

10 Mr. S. Jeavudeen 9524308819 sjeavudeen@crescent.education 

11 Mr. N. Ravikumar 8883693598 ravikumar@crescent.education 

12 Mr. B. Surya Rajan 9994332570 Suryarajan@crescent.education 
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